PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1166

- Page 1, line 4, after the second comma insert "and"
- Page 1, line 4, remove ", 61-04.1-38, and 61-04.1-39"
- Page 1, line 6 remove "and a prohibition on the use of state funds for weather modification"
- Page 4, line 2, overstrike "five-year" and insert immediately thereafter "four-year"
- Page 4, line 22, replace "countywide" with "general"
- Page 4, line 25, overstrike "five-year" and insert immediately thereafter "four-year"
- Page 4, line 27, replace "five-year" with "four-year"
- Page 4, line 28, overstrike "authorizing" and insert immediately thereafter "to place the question on the ballot at the next general election to authorize"
- Page 4, line 30, after the period insert "All weather modification operations may continue to operate and all weather modification authority board members may continue to serve under this chapter until the the next regular meeting of the board of county commissioners immediately following the general election in which the question of extension is voted upon."
- Page 5, line 1, overstrike "passing"
- Page 5, line 1, remove "a"
- Page 5, line 1, overstrike "resolution" and insert immediately thereafter "an affirmative vote under subsection 1"
- Page 5, line 3, overstrike "five-year" and insert immediately thereafter "four-year"
- Page 5, remove lines 23 through 31
- Page 6, remove lines 1 through 30
- Renumber accordingly